assignment of any non-assignable rights or any Contracts for which any requisite consent or 
approval has not been obtained or which as a matter of law or by its terms is not assignable.  

3.3 Purchase Price 

(1) The consideration payable by the Purchaser to the Vendor for the Purchased Assets (the 
“Purchase Price”) shall be the sum of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand dollars ($250,000), 
comprised of: 

(a) Twenty-Five Thousand dollar ($25,000) deposit to be paid to the Trustee upon 
acceptance of this Agreement by the Vender,  and 

(b) balance to be paid on closing. 

3.4 Payment of Purchase Price.   

(1) The Purchase Price will be satisfied by the Purchaser on Closing as follows:  

(a) Bank draft or wire transfer to the Trustee or Trustee’s solicitor, in trust.

[...]

Purchased Assets to one or more third parties other than the Purchaser (an “Alternative 
Transaction”), or upon the Vendor committing a breach of Section 6.1 entitling the Purchaser to 
terminate this Agreement, then the Vendor shall pay to the Purchaser a break fee (the “Break 
Fee”) of Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500). 

(2) Payment of the Break Fee shall be made by the Vendor out of the proceeds of the 
Alternative Transaction or, if the Agreement is terminated due to a breach of Section 6.1, on the 
second business day after termination.  Upon payment of the Break Fee to the Purchaser, the